

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2191/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2006 in SA No. 1071/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KALINDINDIVENKATA SUBBAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHALANKA DURGA VARA PRASAD RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

etc. Service of notice on Respondent N.2 is not compl

The petitioner may take fresh steps for service upon him within two weeks.

As possession is said to have been delivered in favour of the decree holder-first respondent, we do not intend to pass any order of stay as has been prayed by the petitioner. However, the execution application filed by respondent No.2 shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER