

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2191/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2006 in SA No. 1071/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KALINDINDIVENKATA SUBBAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHALANKA DURGA VARA PRASAD RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP
paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, within
six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing of the appeal may be expedited.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that so far as respondent
No. 2 is concerned, in the meantime, he has already taken over possession. If
that be so, let status quo with regard to possession, as obtaining today, shall be
maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master