

W.L. NO.: 26/2014
COURT NO.: 05
ITEM NO.: 27

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4999 OF 2007.

KALINDINDIVENKATA SUBBAMMA. ..APPELLANT
- VERSUS -

KOTHALANKA DURGA VARA ..RESPONDENTS
PRASAD RAO & ANR.

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 11th December, 2006 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in S.A. No.1071 of 2006.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Both the Respondents are represented by Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Records of the High Court and Lower Court are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.
2. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR